Attention Provider Types 20, 28, 32, 33 and 43 Regarding Claims with Modifiers

The following modifiers have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS): EA, EB, EC, ED, EE, FB, FC, GD, GR, J1, J2, J3, JA, JB, KG, KU, KV, KW, KY, M2, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, Q0 and Q1.

Claims submitted by provider types 20, 28, 32, 33 and 43 with the modifiers listed above that incorrectly denied for edit code 0041 (invalid procedure modifier) have been reprocessed. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims appears on remittance advices dated March 28, 2014.